

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 625 OF 2013

DIVYA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondent prays for two weeks' time to
file counter affidavit.

List again after two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER