

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 625 OF 2013

DIVYA AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT SINGHAL Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and gone through this transfer petition filed by the petitioner under Section 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure and considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it fit and proper to transfer C.M.No. 356 of 2012 titled as "Amit Kumar Singhal Vs. Divya Aggarwal" pending in the Family Court, Baran, Rajasthan to the Family Court at Karkardooma, Delhi.

We order accordingly.

The Transfer Petition is allowed in the above terms with a direction to the Registry to immediately transmit copy of this order to both the Courts.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

New Delhi;
December 16, 2013.

ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 625 OF 2013

DIVYA AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT SINGHAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)